Price List January 2017

|IRL (Childcare,day nurseries, creche, kids clubs per child €3.55
| single event € 110.00
IRL Drop off activity centre per location € 395.00
|ﬁ2L Childcare, add onto another business per child €3.55
lﬁ?L (Coach per vehicle € 270.00
with disc € 240.00
mini coach per vehicle € 145.00
with disc €130.00
fleet rate 10- 19 €2,440.00
fleet rate up to 39 € 3,500.00
fleet rate up to 59 € 4,560.00
fleet rate up to 79 € 5,305.00
fleet rate up to 99 € 6,045.00
fleet rate up to 149 € 7,425.00
fleet rate up to 250 € 10,080.00
IRL Limousine/chauffeur driven per vehicle € 105.00
with disc € 75.00
[IRL Care /residential homes per bed €6.40
with disc n/a
Nursing hol adt d housing  [per bed €4.85
with disc n/a
\Waiting area/day centre per location € 185.00
Dental Centres per chair € 65.00
up to 50 people at
IRL (Corporate training event lan event € 340.00
€6.00
discounted
to €1.00
according to
(Corporate Umbrella per employee volume
[IRL IClubs (B2B, leisure and special interest) 0-49 members €85.00
50 to 299 € 115.00
300 to 499 € 250.00
500 to 1499 € 370.00
1500 to 2499 €575.00
2500 to 3999 € 850.00
1500 to 2499
[IRL Cc ial marine vessels under 10 crew €0.00
| 11-25 crew €0.00
lover 25 crew €0.00
IRL Single title (UIP) single event € 105.00
| Tailor made umbrella per screen, perday € 0.00
|> volume disc €0.00
IRL Bar Per screen, by footfall per location up to 2000 € 300.00
| up to 3000 € 370.00
|> up to 8000 €500.00
IRL Retail - Demo Up to 250 sg/m € 225.00
l_ Over 250 sq/m € 340.00
IRL Hairdressers per chair € 65.00
IRL Schools 0 to 50 € 60.00
51 to 300 €90.00
301 to 500 € 115.00
501+ € 140.00
IRL Universities 0 to 999 € 495.00
1000 to 3999 € 780.00
4000 to 5999 € 1,040.00
6000 to 9999 €0.30 [per student
10000+ €0.20 [per student
IRL 'Youth Clubs per child €3.55
IRL Libraries (Child Activity € 140.00
ISmall Facilty Ad € 445.00
Large Facilty € 660.00

Corporate Rates for Ireland

Learning & TraininCapacity Fee

1 Event 0-50 260.00 €
1to 6 Events 0-300 990.00 €
7 to 15 Events 0 to 750 1,900.00 €
16 to 35 Events 0 to 1750 3,710.00 €
36 to 100 Events |0 to 5000 9,500.00 €
101 to 300 Events [0 to 15000 12,750.00 €
Blanket Umbrella Licence

0 to 50 Staff 260.00 €
51 to 100 490.00 €
101 to 300 850.00 €
301 to 750 1,680.00 €
751 to 1500 2,800.00 €
1501 to 3000 4,840.00 €
3001 to 5000 7,600.00 €
5001 to 10,000 11,250.00 €
10,001 to 15,000 13,750.00 €
15,001 to 25,000 16,000.00 €
Specific Areas Only

Office Rception/Waiting Area/Conference/Metting Room 135.00 €
[Auditorium and Pre{500 500.00 €
Desk Top Computer|Per Desk 5.20 €
Staff Recreation & Restaurant Areas 135.00 €
Security Office 135.00 €
[Company Gym/Fitn{1000 295.00 €
Childrens Creche _|per regi place 3.55 €
(Company Transport|per vehicle 315.00 €
One Off Events & S|per event 260.00 €




